Bay Options
The system can be deployed in centralized
or distributed system architectures. GPS
provides industry leading capacity of up to
3080 Amps in a single cabinet which can
scale to 20,000 Amps in a multi-cabinet
system solution.  A single Millennium II
controller links all components of the system,

Step 4: Select Distribution Components (cont.)
GPS4848      |      GECriticalPower.com 19
Ordering Code Description Photo
Modules # Inputs # Temp
108469461 J85501G1L21 RPM Shunt Monitoring (221F) 6 1
108469479 J85501G1L22 RPM Voltage 0-200VDC (221D) 6 1
108469495 J85501G1L23 RPM Transducers (221J) 6 1
108298431 J85501G1L24 RPM Voltage 0-3VDC (221A) 6 1
108298498 J85501G1L25 RPM Voltage 0-16VDC (221B) 6 1
108469503 J85501G1L26 RPM Voltage 0-70VDC (221C) 6 1
108298449 J85501G1L27 RPM Binary (222A) 6 1
108483538 J85501G1L28 RPM Temperature (223T) 0 7
108298456 J85501G1L9   RPM Control Relay (214A) 3 0
Supporting Material
407377704 Connecting Cable for RPMs (Order by foot)
848535332 Blue panel for mounting 6 modules above a GPS cabinet
848412367 White panel for mounting 6 modules in a 23-inch frame inside GPS bay

GPS4848      |      GECriticalPower.com20
AC Monitoring Options
Ordering Code Description Photo
Configured Panels
CC408646005 3P/3W 208/240V Line to Line, 10x12x14 box provides current, voltage, and power
CC408646046 3P/3W 480V  Line to Line, 10x12x14 box provides current, voltage, and power
CC408646054 3P/4W 208V  Line to Neutral, 10x12x14 box provides current, voltage, and power
Transducers
CC408645808 1-phase AC Current Transducer (Built-in CT; 150A max current; 350 kcmil max conductor size)
CC408645816 1-phase AC Voltage Transducer 120V
CC408645824 1-phase AC Voltage Transducer 208/240V
CC408644537 3-phase AC Voltage Transducer 208/240V Line to Line
CC408645741 3-phase AC Voltage Transducer 208/240V Line to Neutral (120V)
CC408645832 3-phase AC Voltage Transducer 480V Line to Line
CC408645840 3-phase AC Current Transducer
Current Transformers (Required for configured panels and current transducers)
CC408645857 Current Transformer, 200A primary, 5A secondary, 4 in inside diameter
408524862 Current Transformer, 400A primary, 5A secondary, 4 in inside diameter
CC408645865 Current Transformer, 600A primary, 5A secondary, 6 in inside diameter
CC408645873 Current Transformer, 800A primary, 5A secondary, 6 in inside diameter
CC408645881 Current Transformer, 1000A primary, 5A secondary, 8 in inside diameter
CC408645898 Current Transformer, 1200A primary, 5A secondary, 8 in inside diameter
Miscellaneous
CC408645907 Barrier terminal block to extend the CT secondary leads beyond their 12 ft factory length.
Use 12 AWG THHN wire in conduit.
CC408645915 Bud Industries Wall Box (12H x 10W x 8D) w/captive screw cover & internal mounting panel.
For mounting transducers
Step 6: Select Optional AC Monitoring Equipment
(Millennium 2 Controller only)
GPS4848      |      GECriticalPower.com 21

GPS4848      |      GECriticalPower.com22
Standard Architecture 600mm Bays
Ordering Code Description
CC848805160 External Return Bus Kit for Mounting on Distributed Architecture Cabinets, 1 per cabinet, rated
at 1800 Amps
H569434G13
Only required if internal return bus bars were not ordered.  The external return bus kit is an alternative to internal return buses when many large cables are required.
Please contact GE for additional options for external return bus bars.
Step 8: Select Distributed Return Bus Bars
GPS4848      |      GECriticalPower.com 23
Centralized Architecture
Ordering Code Description
108298472 ED8301950G9  2600A Ground Bar arranged for mounting on auxiliary framing, or 20 or 25 inch ladder-type cable rack
109006080 ED8301950G11  2600A Ground Bar for stacking with a Group 9, Maximum of 2 can be stacked
108662933 ED8301950G9,2-11  Commonly ordered configuration containing 3 stacked 2600A ground bars
Please see ED83019-50 Drawing, or contact GE, for more ground bar options.
ED83019-50 Outline Drawing for the main bus bar in Groups 9 and 11 (28.62 inches long by 6.00 inches wide)
ED83019-50 Outline Drawing for stacking two Group 11’s with a Group 9  (Height of 4.5 inches per stack)
Centralized Architecture
Ordering Code Description
105579163 5200A Ground Bar arranged for mounting on auxiliary framing, or 20 or 25 inch ladder-type cable rack
Please see 105579163 Drawing, or contact GE, for more ground bar options of this style.
Outline Drawing for 105579163 bus bar  (72.0 in long by 6.00 in wide)
Step 9: Select Centralized Return Bus Bars
GPS4848      |      GECriticalPower.com24
Centralized Architecture
Ordering Code Description
601412273 J85504A1L5  1,200 Amp Chandelier Bus Bar Assembly, Shunt Ordered Separately
848734851 J85504A1LG   Growth busbars to List 5 for a 2,600 Amp Capacity
601412265 J85504A1L15  2,600 Amp Chandelier Bus Bar Assembly, Shunt Ordered Separately
601412257 J85504A1LQ  Growth busbars to List 15 for a 5,200 Amp Capacity
601978323 J85504A1L20  5,200 Amp Chandelier Bus Bar Assembly, Shunt Ordered Separately
847627650 50mV Shunt with 800 Amp Capacity
846799906 50mV Shunt with 1200 Amp Capacity
846799922 J85504A1LF  50mV Shunt with 2600 Amp Capacity
846799963 50mV Shunt with 4000 Amp Capacity
846799989 J85504A1LP  50mV Shunt with 6000 Amp Capacity
848656294 ED8301950G23  10,000 Amp Chandelier Bus Bar Assembly, Shunt Included
846799948 50mV Shunt with 2600 Amp Capacity
109008532 2600A Upgrade to Main Plant Chandelier
Please see contact GE for more Chandelier options.
J85504A-1 List 15 and Q Front View Outline Drawing    Vertical Busbars     J85504A-1 List 20  Horizontal Bus Bars
ED83019-50 Group 23 Outline Drawing   (Busbar is 72.00 inches long by 8.00 inches wide)    Horizontal Busbars
Step 10: Select Chandelier Bus Bar (Centralized Architecture)
GPS4848      |      GECriticalPower.com 25
Standard Architecture 600mm Bays
Ordering Code Description Picture
CC109170180 Horizontal External Bus Bars Horizontal  Rectifier Bay,
Rated at 5000Amps, 1 per rectifier bay, Standard Width
CC109170197 Horizontal External Bus Bars Horizontal  Distribution  Bay (WIDE),
Rated at 5000 Amps, 1 per bay
CC109170511 Horizontal External Bus Bars Horizontal  Distribution  Bay (Std),
Rated at 5000 Amps, 1 per bay
This modular external return bus kit is an alternative to standard external or internal return buses. It
allows for modular growth of the bars from bay to bay. The bar is designed to accept both small and
large cable terminations to support many varying conditions.  Please contact GE for additional options
for external return bus bars.
Standard Bay                                                                                                                              Wide Bay
Horizontal Modular Distribution Bay Overhead Bus
Horizontal Modular Rectifier Bay Overhead Bus
Step 11: Select Optional Horizontal Return Bus Bar System
(Centralized Architecture)
GPS4848      |      GECriticalPower.com26
Standard Architecture 600mm Bays
Ordering Code Description Picture
CC109170404 Vertical External Bus Bars Rectifier Bay  Rated at 5000Amps,
1 per rectifier bay, Standard Width
CC109170206 Vertical External Bus Bars Rectifier Bay  Rated at 10000Amps,
1 per rectifier bay, Standard Width
CC109170412 Vertical External Bus Bars Horizontal  Distribution  Bay (WIDE),
Rated at 5000 Amps, 1 per bay
CC109170214 Vertical External Bus Bars Horizontal  Distribution  Bay (WIDE),
Rated at 10000 Amps, 1 per bay
CC109173175 Vertical  External Bus Bars Horizontal  Distribution  Bay (Std),
Rated at 5000 Amps, 1 per bay
This modular external return bus kit is an alternative to standard external or internal return buses.
It allows for modular growth of the bars from bay to bay. The bar is designed to accept both small
and large cable terminations to support many varying conditions.  Please contact GE for additional